

24.07.2025
Ct. No.4
Item No.8
(SN)

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

**CRR 482 of 2024
With
CRAN 1 of 2025**

In the matter of: Sri Nibaran Sarkar
... Petitioner.

Mr. Arnab Saha,
Md. Shoaib Akhtar
... For the Petitioner.

Mr. Kalipada Das,
Mr. Sandip Guha
.....For the Respondent/O.P.

Learned Advocate for the petitioner is present. The respondent/Opposite Party is represented by Mr. Kalipada Das. Now, the appearance of the parties is complete.

Let this matter appear on 30th July, 2025 under the heading of "hearing".

[Uday Kumar, J.]