

31-07-2025
Court No.04
08
g.b.

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
CIRCUIT BENCH AT
JALPAIGURI
Appellate Jurisdiction**

**CRR 482 of 2024
With
CRAN 1 of 2025**

**Sri Nibaran Sarkar
Vs.
Alipurduar Co-operative Agriculture &
Rural Development Bank Ltd.**

Mr. Arnab Saha
Md. Shoaib Akhtar
.....For the Petitioner
Mr. Kalipada Das
Mr. Sandip Guha
....For the Opposite Party

On the prayer of the learned advocate for the
petitioner, let this matter appear before the next
Circuit Bench.

(Uday Kumar , J.)